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Cancellation of the Vesting in the Ashburton County Council 
and Revocation of the Reservation Over Reserves 

R evocation of the R eservation Over a R eserve 

PURSUANT to the Reserves and Domains Act 1953, the Minister 
of Lands hereby revokes the reservation as a reserve for 
recreation purposes over the land described in the Schedule 
hereto. PURSUANT to the Reserves and Domains Act 1953, the Minister 

of Lands hereby cancels the vesting in the 01airman, Coun
cillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Ashburton and 
revokes the reservation as reserves for purposes of internal 
communication over the lands described in the Schedule hereto. 

SCHEDULE , 

NORTII AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT 
LOT 8, D.P. 38513, being part Allotment S.W. 52, Paparoa 
Parish, situated in Bfock XI, Matakohe Survey District: 

SCHEDULE 
CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT 

Area, J rood 28 perches, more or less. Part certificate of title, 
Volume 83 1, folio 245. Subject to a building-line restriction 
imposed by O.1.C. 10387. 

RESERVE 3086, situated in Blocks VIII and XII, Alford Sur
vey District: Area, 4 acres I rood 21 perches, more or less. 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of July 1959. 
C. F. SKINNER, Minister of La nds. 

(L. and S. H.O. 1/ 1107 / 1; D .O. 8/ 1807) Also Reserve 3087, situated in Block XII, Alford Survey 
District: Area, 4 acres 3 roods 11 perches, more or less. (S.O. 
Plari 529.) 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of July I 959. Authorisation of the Exchange of Part of a R eserve for 
Other Land 

C. F. SKINNER, Ministe·r of Lands. 
(L. and S. H .O. 37960; D .O. 3/ 207) PURSUANT to the· Reserves and Domains Act 1953, the Minister 

of Lands hereby authorises the exchange of that part of the 
reserve for a site for a public hall, described in the First 
Schedule hereto, for the land described in the Second Schedule 
hereto. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Cancellation of the Vesting in the O potiki Borough Council 

and Revocation of the Reservation Over a Reserve NORTII AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT 
Lor 2, D.P. 46780, being part Allotment 15, Manaia Parish, 
situated in Block IV, Ruakaka Survey District : 'Area, 4· 5 
perches, more or less. Part certificate of title, Volume 405, 
folio 287. As shown on the plan marked L. and S. 22/ 3583A 
deposited in the Head Offi'ce, Department of Lands and 
Survey at Wellington, and thereon edged red. 

PURSUANT to the Reserves and Domains Act 1953, the Minister 
of Lands hereby cancels the vesting in the Mayor, Councillors, 
and Citizens of the Borough of Opotiki and revokes the 
reservation for plantation purposes over the land described in 
the Schedule hereto. SECOND SCHEDULE 

NORTII AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT 
SCHEDULE 

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT 
ALLOTMENT 15 of Section 2, Town of Opotiki, situated in 
Block III, Opotiki Survey District: Area, I acre 1 rood 27 
·perches, more or less. (S.O. Plan 2829.) 

LoT 3, D.P. 46780, being part Allotment 15, Mana,ia Parish, 
situated in Block IV, Ruakaka Survey District: Area, 2 · 2 
perches, more or less. Part certificate of title, Volume 406, 
folio 205. As shown on tile plan marked L. and S. 22/ 3583A 
deposited in ilie Head Office, Department of Lands and Sur
vey at Wellington, and thereon edged green. 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of July I 959. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of JuJy 1959. 

C. F. SKINNER, Minister of Lands. 

(L. and S. H.O. 5483; D.O. 14/41) 
C. F. SKINNER, Minister of Lands. 

(L. and S. H.O. 22/ 3583; D .O. 8/ 676) 

Register of Licences Issued Under the Money-lenders' Act 1908 

PURSUANT to reguJation 24 of the Money-lenders' Regulations 1934, notice is hereby given of a list of all persons holding money-lenders' 
licences at 31 May 1959. The licences expire on 31 March 1960. 

Dated at Wellington iliis 14th day of July I 959. 

No. of 
Licence 

A2634 

2795 

A2633 

2725 
A2632 

2719 
2930 
2922 

A2635 
A2636 
A2637 

3054 
A2638 

2958 
A2664 

2961 

2792 

2844 
A2690 

2931 
2721 

2803 
2807 
2808 

2809 
2810 
2937 

Name of Licensee 
Advance Finance Co. Ltd. 

Advances and Agency Ltd. 

Advances Ltd. 

A.I. Motors Ltd. 
Albert Holdings Ltd. 

Alma Securities Ltd. 
Arnbell Order Co. Ltd. 
Art Finance Co. Ltd. 
Automobile Finance Co. Ltd. 
Automobile Investments Ltd. 
Automobile Traders Ltd. 
Alexander Frederick Bain 
Baird Investments Ltd. 

Bay of Plenty Investment Co. Ltd. 
Beach Road Traders Ltd. 
Bluebird Loan Co. Ltd. 

Bond Holdings Ltd. 

F. A. Brown Ltd. 
Cameron Finance Ltd. 
The Canterbury Finance Corporation Ltd . 
Cash Advances Corporation Ltd. 

Cash Orders Ltd. 
Cash Orders Ltd. 
Cash Orders Ltd. 

Cash Orders Ltd. 
Cash Orders Ltd. 
Cash Order Purchases Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 
310 Queen's Arcade, Customs Street, 

Auckland 
1st Floor, Picot's Building, 174 Lambton 

Quay, Wellington 
122 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street, Auck

land 
Alexandra Street, Hamilton .. 
615 Dilworth Buildings, Customs Street 

East, Auckland 
C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton 
180A Manchester Street, Christchurch .. 
4 Kent Terrace, Wellington 
97-99 Victoria Street West, Auckland 
97-99 Victoria Street West, Auckland .. 
97-99 Victoria Street West, Auckland .. 
219 Campbell Road, Auckland 
Care of Rose, Butts, and Co., 5th Floor, 

Nagel House, Courthouse Lane, Auck
land 

Churchill Buildings, Grey Street,Tauranga 
27 Beach Road, Auckland 
Power Board Building, Spring Street, 

Tauranga 
5th Floor, South British Building, 326 

Lambton Quay, Wellington 
220 High Street, Christchurch 
15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 
67 Worcester Street, Christchurch 
Care of Messrs Wright, McKean, and 

Dey, Public Accountants, Victoria 
Street, Hamilton 

I 7 Garrett Street, Wellington 
65 High Street, Lower Hutt 
Corner Jackson and Fitzherbert Streets, 

Petone 
Lewiss Shop; High Street, Upper Hutt .. 
I I I Cuba Street, Wellington .. 
134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 

H. G. R. MASON, Minister of Justice. 

D ate of Licence 
24 March 1959 

31 March 1959 

24 March 1959 

15 April 1959 
24 March 1959 

12 March 1959 
I April 1959 

31 March 1959 
24 March 1959 
24 March 1959 
24 March 1959 
4 May 1959 

24 March 1959 

I 6 April I 959 
23 April 1959 
16 April 1959 

31 March 1959 

I April 1959 
I 6 April I 959 

I April 1959 
12 March 1959 

31 March 1959 
31 March 1959 
31 March 1959 

31 March 1959 
31 March 1959 

I April 1959 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Auckland 

Hamilton 
Auckland 

Hamilton 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tauranga 
Auckland 
Tauranga 

Wellington 

Christchurch 
Tauranga 
Christchurch 
Hamilton 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Christchurch 


