Cancellation of the Vesting in the Ashburton County Council and Revocation of the Reservation Over Reserves

Pursuant to the Reserves and Domains Act 1953, the Minister of Lands hereby cancels the vesting in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Ashburton and revokes the reservation as reserves for purposes of internal communication over the lands described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT

RESERVE 3086, situated in Blocks VIII and XII, Alford Survey District: Area, 4 acres 1 rood 21 perches, more or less.

Also Reserve 3087, situated in Block XII, Alford Survey District: Area, 4 acres 3 roods 11 perches, more or less. (S.O. Plan 529.)

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of July 1959.

C. F. SKINNER, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. 37960; D.O. 3/207)

Cancellation of the Vesting in the Opotiki Borough Council and Revocation of the Reservation Over a Reserve

PURSUANT to the Reserves and Domains Act 1953, the Minister of Lands hereby cancels the vesting in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the Borough of Opotiki and revokes the reservation for plantation purposes over the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

ALLOTMENT 15 of Section 2, Town of Opotiki, situated in Block III, Opotiki Survey District: Area, 1 acre 1 rood 27 perches, more or less. (S.O. Plan 2829.)

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of July 1959.

C. F. SKINNER, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. 5483; D.O. 14/41)

Revocation of the Reservation Over a Reserve

PURSUANT to the Reserves and Domains Act 1953, the Minister of Lands hereby revokes the reservation as a reserve for recreation purposes over the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Lot 8, D.P. 38513, being part Allotment S.W. 52, Paparoa Parish, situated in Block XI, Matakohe Survey District: Area, 1 rood 28 perches, more or less. Part certificate of title, Volume 831, folio 245. Subject to a building-line restriction imposed by O.I.C. 10387.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of July 1959.

C. F. SKINNER, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. 1/1107/1; D.O. 8/1807)

Authorisation of the Exchange of Part of a Reserve for Other Land

PURSUANT to the Reserves and Domains Act 1953, the Minister of Lands hereby authorises the exchange of that part of the reserve for a site for a public hall, described in the First Schedule hereto, for the land described in the Second Schedule hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Lor 2, D.P. 46780, being part Allotment 15, Manaia Parish, situated in Block IV, Ruakaka Survey District: Area, 4.5 perches, more or less. Part certificate of title, Volume 405, folio 287. As shown on the plan marked L. and S. 22/3583A deposited in the Head Office, Department of Lands and Survey at Wellington, and thereon edged red.

SECOND SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Lor 3, D.P. 46780, being part Allotment 15, Manaia Parish, situated in Block IV, Ruakaka Survey District: Area, 2·2 perches, more or less. Part certificate of title, Volume 406, folio 205. As shown on the plan marked L. and S. 22/3583A deposited in the Head Office, Department of Lands and Survey at Wellington, and thereon edged green.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of July 1959.

C. F. SKINNER, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. 22/3583; D.O. 8/676)

Register of Licences Issued Under the Money-lenders' Act 1908

Pursuant to regulation 24 of the Money-lenders' Regulations 1934, notice is hereby given of a list of all persons holding money-lenders' licences at 31 May 1959. The licences expire on 31 March 1960.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of July 1959.

H. G. R. MASON, Minister of Justice.

No. of Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
A2634	Advance Finance Co. Ltd	310 Queen's Arcade, Customs Street, Auckland	24 March 1959	Auckland
2795	Advances and Agency Ltd	1st Floor, Picot's Building, 174 Lambton Quay, Wellington	31 March 1959	Wellington
A2633	Advances Ltd	122 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland	24 March 1959	Auckland
2725	A.1. Motors Ltd	Alexandra Street, Hamilton	15 April 1959	Hamilton
A2632	Albert Holdings Ltd	615 Dilworth Buildings, Customs Street East, Auckland	24 March 1959	Auckland
2719	Alma Securities Ltd	C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton	12 March 1959	Hamilton
2930	Arnbell Order Co. Ltd	180A Manchester Street, Christchurch	1 April 1959	Christchurch
2922	Art Finance Co. Ltd	4 Kent Terrace, Wellington	31 March 1959	Lower Hutt
A2635	Automobile Finance Co. Ltd	97–99 Victoria Street West, Auckland	24 March 1959	1 11 1
A2636	Automobile Investments Ltd.	97–99 Victoria Street West, Auckland	24 March 1959	
A2637	Automobile Traders Ltd	97–99 Victoria Street West, Auckland		Auckland
3054	Alexander Frederick Bain	219 Campbell Road, Auckland		Auckland
A2638	Baird Investments Ltd	Care of Rose, Butts, and Co., 5th Floor,		
712030	The state of the s	Nagel House, Courthouse Lane, Auckland	21 March 1939	ruckund
2958	Bay of Plenty Investment Co. Ltd	Churchill Buildings, Grey Street, Tauranga	16 April 1959	Tauranga
A2664	Beach Road Traders Ltd	27 Beach Road, Auckland		
2961	Bluebird Loan Co. Ltd	Power Board Building, Spring Street,		Tauranga
1		Tauranga		
2792	Bond Holdings Ltd	5th Floor, South British Building, 326 Lambton Quay, Wellington	31 March 1959	Wellington
2844	F. A. Brown Ltd	220 High Street, Christchurch	1 April 1959	Christchurch
A2690	Cameron Finance Ltd	15A Devonport Road, Tauranga	16 April 1959	Tauranga
2931	The Canterbury Finance Corporation Ltd.	67 Worcester Street, Christchurch	1 April 1959	Christchurch
2721	Cash Advances Corporation Ltd	Care of Messrs Wright, McKean, and	12 March 1959	Hamilton
		Dey, Public Accountants, Victoria Street, Hamilton		
2803	Cash Orders Ltd	17 Garrett Street, Wellington	31 March 1959	Wellington
2807	Cash Orders Ltd		31 March 1959	Wellington
2808	Cash Orders Ltd	Corner Jackson and Fitzherbert Streets,	31 March 1959	Wellington
		Petone		
2809	Cash Orders Ltd	Lewiss Shop, High Street, Upper Hutt	31 March 1959	Wellington
2810	Cash Orders Ltd		31 March 1959	Wellington
2937	Cash Order Purchases Ltd	134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch	1 April 1959	Christchurch